
TRXC Timing, LLC. - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  9:41 AM  5/26/2016  Page 1

2016 MSHSAA Track & Field Championships - 5/27/2016 to 5/28/2016
Classes 3, 4  & 5

Dennis and Roberta Licklider Track Complex
Performance List

Event  4   Boys H.J. C-3 (16)
National: 7-05.75 James White, Grandview, MO2009

All Class: 7-03 Bill Jasinski, Parkview1982

Class Record: 7-00 Michael Greer, Logan Rogers1989

15' Champion: 6-06 Jesse Miller, Chillicothe5/30/2015

YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Lincoln C.P. 6-08.00Issac Smith  SR   D 21 1274
Chillicothe 6-08.00Jesse Miller  SR   D 12 1139
Hollister 6-04.00Kyle Kapella  SR   D 13 1223
Duchesne 6-04.00William Fairless  SR   D 14 1161
Lamar 6-04.00Trey Mooney  JR   D 35 1251
Clinton 6-04.00Trey Miller  SO   D 46 1156
Owensville 6-03.00Keith Wehmeyer  SR   D 27 1359
Duchesne 6-03.00Mitchell Fairless  SO   D 28 1160
Fatima 6-03.00Gavin Ownbey  SO   D 39 1186
East Newton 6-02.00Dustin McDermott  SO   D 410 1162
North Technical 6-02.00Tyree White  SR   D 311 1339
S.B.C. 6-01.00Dane Bossert  SR   D 412 1399
Kennett 6-00.00Dawson Ross  SO   D 213 1239
Cardinal Ritter 6-00.00Alvin Thompson  SR   D 114 1114
Whitfield 5-10.00Bryce Berry  SR   D 415 1445
Cardinal Ritter 5-10.00Breon Mosby  SO   D 316 1112

Event  10   Boys P.V. C-3 (16)
National: 18-02.25 Eric Eshbach, Orangefield, TX1999

All Class: 16-09 Bruce Dial, Mount Vernon1993

Class Record: 16-09 Bruce Dial, Mount Vernon1993

15' Champion: 15-03 Cody Franklin, Hollister5/29/2015

YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Hallsville 14-06.00Jadon Kilpack  JR   D 11 1196
Central (P.H.) 14-00.00Justin Halter  SR   D 12 1123
Salem 13-09.00Aaron Hodges  SR   D 23 1387
Strafford 13-09.00Jacob Eden  SR   D 14 1432
Orchard Farm 13-06.00Max Meininger  SR   D 25 1342
Grandview 13-06.00Owen Johnson  SO   D 26 1193
Orchard Farm 13-00.00Dylan Williams  JR   D 37 1344
Chillicothe 13-00.00Kyle Ross  SR   D 18 1141
Osage 12-06.00Jason Edwards  JR   D 39 1346
Centralia 12-06.00Carter Kinkead  JR   D 410 1135
Cameron 12-00.00Joseph Zinkand  JR   D 211 1107
St. James 12-00.00Tyler Glidden  SR   D 412 1411
Central (P.H.) 12-00.00Noah Turner-house  JR   D 313 1127
Chillicothe 11-06.00Bradley Mosier  JR   D 414 1140
Lamar 11-06.00Brady Luce  JR   D 315 1249
Herculaneum 11-00.00Chandler Jansen  SO   D 416 1203
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2016 MSHSAA Track & Field Championships - 5/27/2016 to 5/28/2016
Classes 3, 4  & 5

Dennis and Roberta Licklider Track Complex
Performance List

Event  16   Boys L.J. C-3 (16)
National: 26-04.75 James Stallworth, Tulare Union, CA1989

All Class: 26-01.50 Todd Trimble, K.C. Southeast1989

Class Record: 24-09.50 Herbert Johnson, Fulton1981

15' Champion: 22-02 Andre Williams, Knob Noster2015

YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

John Burroughs 22-06.75Ronald Smith  SR   D 11 1234
Cardinal Ritter 22-01.50Alvin Thompson  SR   D 22 1114
S.W. Early 21-06.50Howard Rice  SR   D 13 1401
Pius X (Festus) 21-02.00Zachary Morlock  JR   D 34 1416
Cardinal Ritter 21-01.00Donnell Sharp  SO   D 45 1113
Lutheran North 21-00.00Austin Betts  SR   D 16 1283
Clinton 20-10.75Trey Miller  SO   D 27 1156
Owensville 20-10.50Devon Ridenhour  JR   D 18 1357
Chillicothe 20-09.50Jesse Miller  SR   D 39 1139
Knob Noster 20-07.50Andre Williams  JR   D 410 1240
Owensville 20-04.00Chase Curtman  JR   D 211 1353
Liberty (M.V.) 20-02.25Alexander Marshall  SR   D 312 1256
Montgomery County 20-00.25Joseph McCormick  SR   D 213 1325
Osage 19-11.50Hayden Drace  SR   D 414 1345
Lutheran (S.C.) 19-09.25Stephen Twillmann  SR   D 315 1279
Trinity Catholic 19-09.00Isaiah Williams  FR   D 416 1443

Event  22   Boys T.J. C-3 (16)
National: 52-10.50 Charles Mayfield, Pasadena Muir, CA1980

All Class: 51-01.25 Brian Manning, Ruskin1993

Class Record: 51-01.25 Brian Manning, Ruskin1993

15' Champion: 45-10.75 Alvin Thompson, C. Ritter5/29/2015

YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Cardinal Ritter 45-11.75Alvin Thompson  SR   D 11 1114
O'Hara 44-10.75Jeremi Barnes  SR   D 12 1340
S.W. Early 44-08.75Howard Rice  SR   D 23 1401
John Burroughs 44-07.75Ronald Smith  SR   D 24 1234
St. James 43-07.00Trey Marshall  JR   D 15 1414
Clinton 43-03.75Trey Miller  SO   D 36 1156
Cardinal Ritter 43-02.50Eric Brice  JR   D 37 1109
Lutheran North 43-01.00Austin Betts  SR   D 18 1283
Christian 43-00.75Joseph Hutchins  SR   D 29 1145
Hogan Prep 42-05.50Anthony Barner  SO   D 410 1212
Boonville 42-04.50Brandon Ford  SR   D 311 1100
Fair Grove 42-02.00Joseph Caudle  SR   D 212 1174
Lutheran North 42-01.50Nicholas Ricks  SR   D 413 1291
Mountain Grove 41-09.50Carter Otwell  SO   D 314 1329
Owensville 41-09.50Chase Curtman  JR   D 415 1353
Grandview 40-09.00Noah Richardson  FR   D 416 1194
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2016 MSHSAA Track & Field Championships - 5/27/2016 to 5/28/2016
Classes 3, 4  & 5

Dennis and Roberta Licklider Track Complex
Performance List

Event  28   Boys Discus C-3 (16)
National: 236-06 Mason Finley, Buena Vista, CA2009

All Class: 212-05 Carlos Davis, Blue Springs2014

Class Record: 186-05 Corey Jones, Booneville2009

15' Champion: 159-03 William Bradley-King, Hogan Prep5/29/2015

YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Hogan Prep 168-09William Bradley-King  SR   D 11 1213
Wright City 158-01Kyle Christopher  SR   D 12 1452
Clinton 154-09Hunter Simmons  SR   D 23 1159
Palmyra 154-09Daniel Lehenbauer  JR   D 24 1367
Maryville 154-05Elijah Green  JR   D 35 1303
Osage 153-04Charles Kempf  SR   D 16 1347
Liberty (M.V.) 142-10Cale Cornman  SR   D 27 1255
Chillicothe 142-06Walker Graves  SO   D 48 1138
Mt. Vernon 142-03Trace Williams  SR   D 39 1332
Fredericktown 141-09Zac Keller  SR   D 110 1190
Blair Oaks 140-05Kaleb Cox  JR   D 411 1094
Fredericktown 139-02Winthie Couch  JR   D 212 1188
Palmyra 133-02Matt Frankenbach  SR   D 313 1364
M.S.B. 130-05Kemond Murray  JR   D 414 1319
Bishop DuBourg 126-00Thomas Donaldson  SR   D 315 1092
Principia 112-11Christopher Puduski  SR   D 416 1375

Event  34   Boys Shot Put C-3 (16)
National: 77-00 Michael Carter, Dallas Jefferson, TX1979

All Class: 66-03.75 Corey Jones, Boonville2008

Class Record: 66-03.75 Corey Jones, Boonville2008

15' Champion: 57-06.75 Nathaniele Squires, California5/30/2015

YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Clinton 54-02.50Hunter Simmons  SR   D 11 1159
Hogan Prep 50-05.00William Bradley-King  SR   D 22 1213
Liberty (M.V.) 49-11.00Cale Cornman  SR   D 13 1255
Holden 49-08.00Isaac Hill  JR   D 34 1222
Centralia 49-03.00Logan Ross  SR   D 15 1136
Fair Grove 48-10.00Hayden Wingo  JR   D 26 1180
Palmyra 47-10.50Matt Frankenbach  SR   D 27 1364
Chillicothe 46-09.50Ian Smith  SR   D 48 1143
M.S.B. 46-09.00Kemond Murray  JR   D 39 1319
Reeds Spring 46-00.00Darrin Rathburn  JR   D 310 1384
Eldon 45-09.00Auston Phillips  SO   D 411 1170
Clark County 44-10.00Shane Gregory  SR   D 412 1150
M.R.H. 43-09.25Ralph Grady-Liska  SR   D 113 1299
Fredericktown 41-09.25Winthie Couch  JR   D 214 1188
Pius X (Festus) 41-08.75James Reed  SR   D 315 1417
Principia 40-09.25Christopher Puduski  SR   D 416 1375
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2016 MSHSAA Track & Field Championships - 5/27/2016 to 5/28/2016
Classes 3, 4  & 5

Dennis and Roberta Licklider Track Complex
Performance List

Event  40   Boys 4x800 M. R. C-3 (16)
National: 7:33.48 Warrington Central Bucks2009

All Class: 7:42.09 University City1981

Class Record: 7:50.58 Cardinal Ritter2012

15' Champion: 8:07.66 Lamar, Lamar5/30/2015

K Overstreet, P Bailey, Z Hull, N Ray

 Team  Relay Seed TimeComp#

8:05.16Springfield Catholic   D 11  
1) 1406 Blake Quinn SR 2) 1402 Greg Kelly JR 3) 1403 Stephen Kielhofner SO 4) 1404 Lachlan Moore SR

5) 1407 Austin Rieth SR 6) 1405 Wes Pendleton FR

8:09.28Clinton   D 12  
1) 1152 Graham Bellamy SO 2) 1153 Ben Griffey JR 3) 1157 Rob Moore JR 4) 1158 Cliff Nichols SR

5) 1154 Patrick Griffey SO 6) 1151 Ben Bellamy SR

8:14.27Stockton   D 23  
1) 1428 Patrick Dearman SR 2) 1430 Kendall Roberts SO 3) 1427 Joseph Dearman SO 4) 1429 Cooper Locke JR

5) 1426 Isaac Clayton SR 6) 2319 Payton Saulters SO

8:16.09St. Pius X (K.C.)   D 34  
1) 1418 Sean Bryant JR 2) 1419 Jacob Cummings SR 3) 1420 Patrick Doherty SR 4) 1424 Joseph Ross JR

5) 1421 Joseph Lynch SO

8:16.64John Burroughs   D 15  
1) 1229 Liam Donovan JR 2) 1232 Jeremy Pinson SR 3) 1236 John Harry Wagner JR 4) 1233 Diego Santa cruz JR

5) 1230 Luke Lamb JR 6) 1235 Benjamin Stegeman JR

8:17.53Fatima   D 26  
1) 1181 Logan Borland SO 2) 1182 Cody Huhn SR 3) 1184 Alex Krieg JR 4) 1187 Caleb Schroeder SR

5) 1183 Jordan Kremer JR 6) 1185 Dalton Luebbert SO

8:17.90Lamar   D 47  
1) 1241 Peyton Bailey SR 2) 1246 Cage Jordan FR 3) 1243 Jesse Compton JR 4) 1252 Nicholas Ray SR

5) 1242 Michael Caruthers FR 6) 1247 Brenden Kelley FR

8:21.54Owensville   D 38  
1) 1348 Jeremy Aiken JR 2) 1349 Brannon Brocato SO 3) 1350 Carter Brocato JR 4) 1355 Destin Gooch SR

5) 1354 Jacob Giedinghagen SO 6) 1356 Sean Irwin SO

8:22.27Herculaneum   D 29  
1) 1199 Corben Clubb SO 2) 1204 John Maddox JR 3) 1202 Josh Ferguson SR 4) 1201 Loki Cortner SO

5) 1198 Jacob Arnold FR 6) 1200 Blake Cobb JR

8:27.22Whitfield   D 310  
1) 1446 Simon Gelber JR 2) 1451 Andrew Smith FR 3) 1449 Aiden Pratt SR 4) 1447 Morgan Leake JR

5) 1450 Matthew Ruvinov SR 6) 1448 John Nichols SO

8:29.49Blair Oaks   D 411  
1) 1093 Cole Brenneke SO 2) 1099 Bo Thomas JR 3) 1097 Jason Otto SR 4) 1096 Adam McCauley FR

5) 1098 Isaac Prenger SO 6) 1095 Josh Henson SO

8:31.45Christian   D 112  
1) 1148 Mitchell Soell SR 2) 1149 Logan Williams JR 3) 1144 Benjamin Huskey JR 4) 1146 Zach Niemeyer SO

5) 1145 Joseph Hutchins SR 6) 1147 Joshua Sander FR

8:34.69Soldan   D 413  
1) 1389 Abdullah Abdi JR 2) 1392 Rainier Conley SR 3) 1396 Souleman Moussa FR 4) 1395 Kahil Hoskins JR

5) 2317 Michon Crawford JR 6) 2318 Garry Busby FR

8:35.87Bowling Green   D 214  
1) 1103 Blaine Hunt SO 2) 1102 Kyle Horner FR 3) 1104 Justin Lebeouf SO 4) 1106 Dylan White SR

5) 1101 Beau Brandt JR 6) 1105 Jeffrey Payton SR

8:38.73Macon   D 315  
1) 1298 Collin Welch JR 2) 1294 Brock Emanuel JR 3) 1295 Hunter Emanuel FR 4) 1296 Chandlar Pickins FR

5) 1293 Kevin Edwards FR 6) 1297 Jared Savage JR
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2016 MSHSAA Track & Field Championships - 5/27/2016 to 5/28/2016
Classes 3, 4  & 5

Dennis and Roberta Licklider Track Complex
Performance List

Event  40   ...   (Boys 4x800 M. R. C-3 (16))
 Team  Relay Seed TimeComp#

8:39.92Palmyra   D 416  
1) 1362 Brock Boulware SO 2) 1365 Garrett illa JR 3) 1370 Tanner Nix SR 4) 1368 Josh Lohman JR

5) 1371 Junior Smith SR 6) 1363 Hunter Crane SR

Event  46   Boys 110 M. H. C-3 (16) Prelims
National: 13.30 Chris Nelloms, Dayton Dunbar, OH1990

All Class: 13.56 Dapo Akinmoladun, Grandview2012

Class Record: 13.56 Dapo Akinmoladun, Grandview2012

15' Champion: 14.42 Tuvone Clark, M.S.B.5/30/2015

YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Eldon 15.05Levi Shinn  SR   D 11 1172
Eldon 15.12Zachary Schaeffer  SR   D 22 1171
Mountain Grove 15.40Dustin Jarboe  JR   D 33 1328
John Burroughs 15.54Ronald Smith  SR   D 14 1234
Lamar 15.55Trey Mooney  JR   D 15 1251
Houston 15.60Trenton Best  JR   D 46 1224
Palmyra 15.65Ryan Krigbaum  SR   D 17 1366
S.B.C. 15.66Aaron Verduin  SR   D 28 1400
Hallsville 15.74Jadon Kilpack  JR   D 39 1196
Maryville 15.79Spencer Morrison  JR   D 210 1307
Grandview 15.98Owen Johnson  SO   D 211 1193
Lincoln C.P. 16.02Sterling Hargrove  SR   D 312 1269
Orchard Farm 16.12Jordan Forsyth  JR   D 413 1341
Chillicothe 16.17Brett Shaffer  SO   D 414 1142
Soldan 16.29Kolby Burgett  SR   D 315 1390
Grandview 16.35Sam Huskey  JR   D 416 1192

Event  52   Boys 100 M. C-3 (16) Prelims
National: 10.15 Henry Neal plus 5 others, Greenville, TX1990

All Class: 10.42 Maurice Mitchell, Raytown South2007

Class Record: 10.65 Jaron Alexander, Grandview2012

15' Champion: 10.86 John Moten, J. Burroughs2015

YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Knob Noster 11.01Andre Williams  JR   D 11 1240
El Dorado Springs 11.04Lance Molz  SR   D 22 1163
Reeds Spring 11.05Korey Robinette  JR   D 13 1385
Owensville 11.08Devon Ridenhour  JR   D 24 1357
John Burroughs 11.18Xavier Miller  JR   D 15 1231
Principia 11.19Corey Carter  JR   D 26 1374
Lamar 11.23Luke Hardman  JR   D 37 1244
Montgomery County 11.31Joseph McCormick  SR   D 18 1325
Mountain Grove 11.36Trystan Short  JR   D 39 1331
Lincoln C.P. 11.36Cameron Watkins  JR   D 410 1275
M.S.B. 11.36David Frenchie  SR   D 211 1317
Sumner 11.38Demontrae Cooper  SR   D 312 1433
M.S.B. 11.38Jordan Cole  JR   D 313 1315
John Burroughs 11.41Christopher Booker  SR   D 414 1226
St. James 11.42Tucker Lepper  SR   D 415 1412
Lutheran (S.C.) 11.45Jeff Masters  SR   D 416 1276
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2016 MSHSAA Track & Field Championships - 5/27/2016 to 5/28/2016
Classes 3, 4  & 5

Dennis and Roberta Licklider Track Complex
Performance List

Event  58   Boys 4x200 M. R. C-3 (16) Prelims
National: 1:23.92 Fort Bend Hightower, TX2007

All Class: 1:25.62 Hazelwood Central2007

Class Record: 1:27.08 McCluer South Berkeley2011

15' Champion: 1:29.12 John Burroughs, J. Burroughs5/30/2015

X Miller, P Julien, C Booker, J Moten

 Team  Relay Seed TimeComp#

1:28.75John Burroughs   D 11  
1) 1230 Luke Lamb JR 2) 1231 Xavier Miller JR 3) 1226 Christopher Booker SR 4) 1225 Jake Bain SO

5) 1228 Suleman Burrows JR 6) 1237 Kamau Walker SR

1:29.25Lincoln College Prep   D 12  
1) 1271 Ade Mensah JR 2) 1269 Sterling Hargrove SR 3) 1272 Jalen Pauley JR 4) 1275 Cameron Watkins JR

5) 1274 Issac Smith SR 6) 1267 Duane Clayton SR

1:29.45McCluer South-Berkeley   D 13  
1) 1314 Tyler Chandler SR 2) 1315 Jordan Cole JR 3) 1317 David Frenchie SR 4) 1323 Lawrence Woods SR

5) 1313 Devon Blanchard SO 6) 1320 Justin Nelson SO

1:30.52Reeds Spring   D 14  
1) 1377 Ransom Allphin JR 2) 1386 Colter Whitten JR 3) 1385 Korey Robinette JR 4) 1381 Keenan Haynes JR

5) 1382 Matthew Krulic SR 6) 1379 Gabe Corn SR

1:30.63Central Academy of Ex.   D 25  
1) 1132 Aaron Pouncil SO 2) 1129 Dominique Bynum JR 3) 1130 Desdriant Nicholas FR 4) 1133 Dre'Shaun Sanders SO

5) 1131 Manuel Pickens JR 6) 1134 Javion Shelby SO

1:30.67Lift for Life Academy Charter   D 26  
1) 1260 Marius Henderson JR 2) 1265 Anthony Smith SR 3) 1264 Brieon Randle SR 4) 1263 Travon Moorehead SR

5) 1266 Ernest Washington, Jr. JR 6) 1261 marlon Lawson SR

1:31.68Hogan Prep Academy Charter   D 37  
1) 1215 Jordan Carrick JR 2) 1217 Daveon Farley SR 3) 1218 Damonte High SR 4) 1214 Damon Buford JR

5) 1220 Jailen Jones JR 6) 1212 Anthony Barner SO

1:31.75Owensville   D 28  
1) 1352 Tristan Crofford SR 2) 1357 Devon Ridenhour JR 3) 1356 Sean Irwin SO 4) 1360 Robert Weirich JR

5) 1358 Deric Rugen JR 6) 1351 Bryan Candrl SO

1:31.83Maryville   D 49  
1) 1301 Dakota Beemer SR 2) 1302 Reece Bickford SO 3) 1304 Michael Holley SR 4) 1305 Jonathan Holtman SO

5) 1310 Tyler Stoll SR 6) 1308 Joshua Sanders JR

1:31.88Lutheran North   D 210  
1) 1288 Donovan Marshall SO 2) 1285 Austin Davis SR 3) 1287 Carneil Kinnie SR 4) 1290 Bryce Pease JR

5) 1289 Andrew Parker JR 6) 1284 Jaachi David SO

1:32.05Sumner   D 311  
1) 1433 Demontrae Cooper SR 2) 1437 Cortez Troupe JR 3) 1436 Demarius Pierce JR 4) 1434 Terry Evans SR

5) 1435 Anthony Miller SR

1:32.44Eldon   D 312  
1) 1165 Ryan Bennett SR 2) 1166 Ethan Cotten SR 3) 1167 Trenton Dillon SO 4) 1173 Jacob Whittle JR

5) 1171 Zachary Schaeffer SR 6) 1172 Levi Shinn SR

1:33.44Fair Grove   D 413  
1) 1174 Joseph Caudle SR 2) 1175 Brent Church SO 3) 1178 Isaac Mauldin SO 4) 1179 Garret Potter SO

5) 1177 Austin Fodge JR 6) 1176 Matthew Emert SO

1:33.56Palmyra   D 314  
1) 1363 Hunter Crane SR 2) 1369 Chase Nierman SR 3) 1370 Tanner Nix SR 4) 1366 Ryan Krigbaum SR

5) 1371 Junior Smith SR 6) 2321 Jarom Alexander FR

1:33.60Highland   D 415  
1) 1210 William Neisen SO 2) 1207 Keetan Johnston SO 3) 1211 Dustin Wakefield SR 4) 1208 Andrew Lair SR

5) 1209 Jon Murphy SR
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2016 MSHSAA Track & Field Championships - 5/27/2016 to 5/28/2016
Classes 3, 4  & 5

Dennis and Roberta Licklider Track Complex
Performance List

Event  58   ...   (Boys 4x200 M. R. C-3 (16) Prelims)
 Team  Relay Seed TimeComp#

1:35.11Central (N.M.C.)   D 416  
1) 1117 Darion Hill JR 2) 1120 Daraquelle Moore JR 3) 1118 Jamal Jackson SR 4) 1119 Ronnie King JR

5) 1116 Eddie Grandberry JR

Event  64   Boys 1600 M. Run C-3 (16)
National: 3:59.51 Alan Webb, Reston S. Lakes, VA2001

All Class: 4:03.54 Jason Pyrah, Willard1987

Class Record: 4:03.54 Jason Pyrah, Willard1987

15' Champion: 4:18.49 Daylan Quinn, Liberty (M.V.)5/29/2015

YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Liberty (M.V.) 4:21.02Daylan Quinn  SR   D 11 1257
Spfld. Catholic 4:22.35Stephen Kielhofner  SO   D 22 1403
Pembroke Hill 4:27.80Evan Peterson  SR   D 13 1373
Lamar 4:32.07Nicholas Ray  SR   D 24 1252
Strafford 4:32.89Shane Burns  JR   D 35 1431
Warsaw 4:33.39Dallas Larsen  SO   D 36 1444
Pembroke Hill 4:34.24Reece Jones  FR   D 47 1372
Owensville 4:35.90Carter Brocato  JR   D 48 1350
Lutheran (S.C.) 4:37.44Cody Williams  JR   D 19 1280
Whitfield 4:41.07Simon Gelber  JR   D 110 1446
Hermann 4:41.24Grant Uthlaut  SR   D 211 1206
Principia 4:44.46Boone Steele  SO   D 212 1376
Herculaneum 4:45.17Loki Cortner  SO   D 313 1201
John Burroughs 4:46.65Liam Donovan  JR   D 414 1229
Orchard Farm 4:48.24Carson Sanders  FR   D 315 1343
Hallsville 4:50.64Luke Owen  SR   D 416 1197

Event  70   Boys 4x100 M. R. C-3 (16) Prelims
National: 39.76 Forth Worth, O.D. Wyatt1998

All Class: 41.31 Hazelwood East2008

Class Record: 41.95 Hickman Mills2008

15' Champion: 43.42 John Burroughs, J. Burroughs5/30/2015

C Plax, X Miller, P Julien, J Moten

 Team  Relay Seed TimeComp#

42.57John Burroughs   D 11  
1) 1228 Suleman Burrows JR 2) 1231 Xavier Miller JR 3) 1226 Christopher Booker SR 4) 1225 Jake Bain SO

5) 1230 Luke Lamb JR 6) 1237 Kamau Walker SR

43.50McCluer South-Berkeley   D 12  
1) 1315 Jordan Cole JR 2) 1317 David Frenchie SR 3) 1313 Devon Blanchard SO 4) 1314 Tyler Chandler SR

5) 1311 Tyriq Arties JR 6) 1316 Dai'Shawn Cotton SO

43.70Reeds Spring   D 13  
1) 1381 Keenan Haynes JR 2) 1386 Colter Whitten JR 3) 1385 Korey Robinette JR 4) 1377 Ransom Allphin JR

5) 1379 Gabe Corn SR 6) 1383 Dexter Payne JR

43.78Hogan Prep Academy Charter   D 14  
1) 1215 Jordan Carrick JR 2) 1212 Anthony Barner SO 3) 1218 Damonte High SR 4) 1214 Damon Buford JR

5) 1217 Daveon Farley SR 6) 1220 Jailen Jones JR

43.82St. James   D 25  
1) 1413 Dawson Lynch JR 2) 1415 Joey Williams FR 3) 1409 Tyler Conway SR 4) 1412 Tucker Lepper SR

5) 1408 Grant Conway FR 6) 1410 Michael Crocker SO

44.03Mountain Grove   D 36  
1) 1331 Trystan Short JR 2) 1329 Carter Otwell SO 3) 1326 Chance Barbe SO 4) 1327 Will Gourley SO

5) 1328 Dustin Jarboe JR 6) 1330 Tyler Rensch SR
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2016 MSHSAA Track & Field Championships - 5/27/2016 to 5/28/2016
Classes 3, 4  & 5

Dennis and Roberta Licklider Track Complex
Performance List

Event  70   ...   (Boys 4x100 M. R. C-3 (16) Prelims)
 Team  Relay Seed TimeComp#

44.19Lincoln College Prep   D 27  
1) 1275 Cameron Watkins JR 2) 1268 kaylen Davis SR 3) 1274 Issac Smith SR 4) 1267 Duane Clayton SR

5) 1270 Danny Kimber FR 6) 1272 Jalen Pauley JR

44.23Lift for Life Academy Charter   D 28  
1) 1266 Ernest Washington, Jr. JR 2) 1259 Moses Gogra SO 3) 1260 Marius Henderson JR 4) 1261 marlon Lawson SR

5) 1263 Travon Moorehead SR 6) 1264 Brieon Randle SR

44.27Soldan   D 39  
1) 1393 Tyreik Fisher JR 2) 1394 Kevin Gayden SR 3) 1397 Thomas Patton JR 4) 1398 Stanford Snider SR

5) 1392 Rainier Conley SR 6) 1391 Jerry Busby FR

44.37North Technical   D 210  
1) 1333 Gerad Corley SR 2) 1338 Cornelius Tucker SR 3) 1334 Joshua Garrison SR 4) 1335 Javontae Huntspon JR

5) 1337 Brandon Tobias SR 6) 2324 Derion Caldwell JR

44.38Central (Park Hills)   D 411  
1) 1126 Luke Oliver SR 2) 1125 Blake Oliver SR 3) 1121 Triston Campbell SO 4) 1128 Tyreece Welch SO

5) 1122 Dawson Day FR 6) 1124 Tyler Murray FR

44.42Maryville   D 312  
1) 1301 Dakota Beemer SR 2) 1302 Reece Bickford SO 3) 1304 Michael Holley SR 4) 1305 Jonathan Holtman SO

5) 1310 Tyler Stoll SR 6) 1309 Braiden Sells FR

44.56Lamar   D 413  
1) 1248 Cooper Lucas SO 2) 1244 Luke Hardman JR 3) 1254 Anthony Wilkerson JR 4) 1253 Matthew Whyman JR

5) 1245 Noah Jones JR 6) 2323 Tristen Foster JR

44.85Lutheran North   D 314  
1) 1289 Andrew Parker JR 2) 1288 Donovan Marshall SO 3) 1287 Carneil Kinnie SR 4) 1285 Austin Davis SR

5) 1284 Jaachi David SO 6) 1292 KeyShaun VanDyke SO

44.88Trinity Catholic   D 415  
1) 1443 Isaiah Williams FR 2) 1440 Darries Rainey SO 3) 1442 Isaac Trice SO 4) 1438 Darion Bolden JR

5) 1441 Jeremiah Taylor FR 6) 1439 Christopher Newton SR

45.15Eldon   D 416  
1) 1164 Cory Albertson SR 2) 1167 Trenton Dillon SO 3) 1173 Jacob Whittle JR 4) 1166 Ethan Cotten SR

5) 1171 Zachary Schaeffer SR 6) 1165 Ryan Bennett SR

Event  76   Boys 400 M. C-3 (16) Prelims
National: 45.19 Aldrich Bailey, Timberview, TX2012

All Class: 46.81 Domenik Peterson, Jefferson City2003

Class Record: 47.01 Charlie Jones, Ritter2014

15' Champion: 49.40 Michael Miller, M.S.B.5/29/2015

YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Knob Noster 48.89Andre Williams  JR   D 11 1240
Lincoln C.P. 49.56Ade Mensah  JR   D 22 1271
Fair Grove 49.68Isaac Mauldin  SO   D 13 1178
Sumner 49.70Demontrae Cooper  SR   D 14 1433
John Burroughs 49.84Jake Bain  SO   D 25 1225
St. Pius X (K.C.) 50.05Jacob Cummings  SR   D 36 1419
Lift for Life 50.19Brieon Randle  SR   D 37 1264
Fredericktown 50.21Bernard Dorsey  JR   D 48 1189
Mountain Grove 50.23Tyler Rensch  SR   D 29 1330
Lutheran North 50.28Bryce Pease  JR   D 110 1290
Maryville 50.39Joshua Sanders  JR   D 411 1308
Aurora 50.51Skylar Cahill  SR   D 312 1090
St. James 50.70Dawson Lynch  JR   D 413 1413
Lutheran (S.C.) 51.20Stephen Twillmann  SR   D 214 1279
Hallsville 51.62Darion Breuer  SR   D 315 1195
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2016 MSHSAA Track & Field Championships - 5/27/2016 to 5/28/2016
Classes 3, 4  & 5

Dennis and Roberta Licklider Track Complex
Performance List

Event  76   ...   (Boys 400 M. C-3 (16) Prelims)
YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

M.S.B. 51.64Lawrence Woods  SR   D 416 1323

Event  82   Boys 300 M. H. C-3 (16) Prelims
National: 35.02 Reggie Wyatt, Riverside LaSierra2009

All Class: 36.22 Garland Martin, Poplar Bluff1999

Class Record: 36.86 Julies Jiles, K.C. Central2004

15' Champion: 38.28 Devon Dowler, Owensville5/30/2015

YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Lincoln C.P. 39.09Sterling Hargrove  SR   D 11 1269
Reeds Spring 39.44Ransom Allphin  JR   D 12 1377
Eldon 39.53Levi Shinn  SR   D 23 1172
Lamar 40.16Luke Hardman  JR   D 24 1244
Chillicothe 40.38Brett Shaffer  SO   D 35 1142
M.R.H. 40.49Kendall Nelson  SR   D 16 1300
Clinton 40.63Ben Bellamy  SR   D 47 1151
S.B.C. 40.82Aaron Verduin  SR   D 18 1400
St. James 41.00Grant Conway  FR   D 39 1408
Eldon 41.03Zachary Schaeffer  SR   D 410 1171
Palmyra 41.03Ryan Krigbaum  SR   D 211 1366
Cardinal Ritter 41.21Jameson Williams  FR   D 212 1115
John Burroughs 41.27Ronald Smith  SR   D 313 1234
Orchard Farm 41.96Jordan Forsyth  JR   D 314 1341
M.S.B. 42.04Larry Williams  FR   D 415 1322
Lift for Life 42.30Marius Henderson  JR   D 416 1260

Event  88   Boys 800 M. Run C-3 (16)
National: 1:46.45 Michael Granville, Bell Garden1996

All Class: 1:49.89 Bill Rainey, Parkview1987

Class Record: 1:49.96 Charlies Jones, Ritter2012

15' Champion: 1:55.81 Daylan Quinn, Liberty (M.V.)5/29/2015

YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Liberty (M.V.) 1:55.51Daylan Quinn  SR   D 11 1257
Spfld. Catholic 1:58.67Lachlan Moore  SR   D 22 1404
C.A.E. 1:58.80Dominique Bynum  JR   D 13 1129
John Burroughs 1:59.33John Harry Wagner  JR   D 14 1236
Strafford 1:59.41Shane Burns  JR   D 35 1431
Lamar 1:59.43Nicholas Ray  SR   D 26 1252
Fatima 1:59.47Alex Krieg  JR   D 47 1184
Clinton 2:00.33Cliff Nichols  SR   D 38 1158
St. Pius X (K.C.) 2:01.11Sean Bryant  JR   D 49 1418
John Burroughs 2:01.87Jeremy Pinson  SR   D 210 1232
Cardinal Ritter 2:02.19Layton Martin  SR   D 311 1111
Herculaneum 2:02.59Corben Clubb  SO   D 412 1199
Bowling Green 2:04.53Justin Lebeouf  SO   D 113 1104
Lutheran (S.C.) 2:05.14Cody Williams  JR   D 214 1280
M.S.B. 2:06.32Adreion Keys  FR   D 315 1318
Montgomery County 2:06.97Nicolas Galarza  SR   D 416 1324
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2016 MSHSAA Track & Field Championships - 5/27/2016 to 5/28/2016
Classes 3, 4  & 5

Dennis and Roberta Licklider Track Complex
Performance List

Event  94   Boys 200 M. C-3 (16) Prelims
National: 20.13 Roy Martin, Dallas Roosevelt, TX1985

All Class: 20.96 Maurice Mitchell, Raytown South2007

Class Record: 21.12 Naron Rollins, Platte County2012

15' Champion: 21.99 Lance Molz, El Dorado Sp.5/30/2015

YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Knob Noster 21.98Andre Williams  JR   D 11 1240
Principia 22.40Corey Carter  JR   D 12 1374
M.S.B. 22.53Jordan Cole  JR   D 13 1315
El Dorado Springs 22.55Lance Molz  SR   D 24 1163
Reeds Spring 22.57Korey Robinette  JR   D 15 1385
Lamar 22.57Luke Hardman  JR   D 36 1244
Lutheran (S.C.) 22.60Jeff Masters  SR   D 27 1276
M.S.B. 22.61Lawrence Woods  SR   D 38 1323
Hogan Prep 22.67Jordan Carrick  JR   D 49 1215
Aurora 22.73Skylar Cahill  SR   D 210 1090
Montgomery County 22.74Joseph McCormick  SR   D 411 1325
St. James 22.81Tucker Lepper  SR   D 312 1412
John Burroughs 22.94Xavier Miller  JR   D 213 1231
Lift for Life 23.08Brieon Randle  SR   D 314 1264
Sumner 23.28Demontrae Cooper  SR   D 415 1433
Mountain Grove 23.29Trystan Short  JR   S 4 Scr16 1331

Event  100   Boys 3200 M. Run C-3 (16)
National: 8:34.23 German Fernandez, Riverbank, CA2008

All Class: 8:57.23 Matt Tegenkamp, Lee's Summit2000

Class Record: 9:07.48 Jason Pyrah, Willard1987

15' Champion: 9:35.48 Henry Huff, Lutheran (S.C.)5/30/2015

YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Pembroke Hill 9:50.95Evan Peterson  SR   D 11 1373
Lamar 10:07.08Nicholas Ray  SR   D 22 1252
Lamar 10:13.26Jesse Compton  JR   D 33 1243
Stockton 10:13.63Zachary Adams  JR   D 44 1425
Ava 10:14.87Caleb Stillings  SR   D 15 1091
Whitfield 10:16.90Simon Gelber  JR   D 16 1446
Spfld. Catholic 10:17.94Austin Rieth  SR   D 27 1407
Hermann 10:21.48Grant Uthlaut  SR   D 18 1206
Blair Oaks 10:21.55Jason Otto  SR   D 39 1097
Herculaneum 10:22.32Josh Ferguson  SR   D 210 1202
Liberty (M.V.) 10:24.19Daylan Quinn  SR   D 411 1257
Fredericktown 10:26.45Sam Toppins  SR   D 312 1191
Orchard Farm 10:36.69Carson Sanders  FR   D 213 1343
Herculaneum 10:38.25Loki Cortner  SO   D 414 1201
Centralia 10:41.78Nathan Sims  JR   D 315 1137
Hermann 10:53.38William Borgerding  JR   D 416 1205
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2016 MSHSAA Track & Field Championships - 5/27/2016 to 5/28/2016
Classes 3, 4  & 5

Dennis and Roberta Licklider Track Complex
Performance List

Event  106   Boys 4x400 M. R. C-3 (16) Prelims
National: 3:07.40 Hawthorne, CA1985

All Class: 3:14.04 Hazelwood East1986

Class Record: 3:17.24 Cardinal Ritter2012

15' Champion: 3:24.93 McCluer South-Berkeley, M.S.B.5/30/2015

T Clark, M Miller, L WOODS, E Irby III

 Team  Relay Seed TimeComp#

3:22.73John Burroughs   D 11  
1) 1225 Jake Bain SO 2) 1228 Suleman Burrows JR 3) 1230 Luke Lamb JR 4) 1236 John Harry Wagner JR

5) 1237 Kamau Walker SR 6) 1232 Jeremy Pinson SR

3:23.94Lincoln College Prep   D 12  
1) 1271 Ade Mensah JR 2) 1269 Sterling Hargrove SR 3) 1272 Jalen Pauley JR 4) 1273 Nathaniel Simmons SR

5) 1275 Cameron Watkins JR 6) 1274 Issac Smith SR

3:26.14Cardinal Ritter   D 23  
1) 1108 Amari Armstead FR 2) 1114 Alvin Thompson SR 3) 1110 Keith Jones FR 4) 1109 Eric Brice JR

5) 1113 Donnell Sharp SO 6) 1111 Layton Martin SR

3:26.54Lift for Life Academy Charter   D 34  
1) 1264 Brieon Randle SR 2) 1263 Travon Moorehead SR 3) 1262 Vamar Marion SO 4) 1265 Anthony Smith SR

5) 1261 marlon Lawson SR 6) 1258 Steven Fleming FR

3:27.05Reeds Spring   D 15  
1) 1377 Ransom Allphin JR 2) 1379 Gabe Corn SR 3) 1382 Matthew Krulic SR 4) 1380 Nick Haddock SR

5) 1386 Colter Whitten JR 6) 1378 Jarod Cole SR

3:28.04Eldon   D 26  
1) 1165 Ryan Bennett SR 2) 1167 Trenton Dillon SO 3) 1173 Jacob Whittle JR 4) 1172 Levi Shinn SR

5) 1171 Zachary Schaeffer SR 6) 1168 Jesse Dummermuth SO

3:29.43Maryville   D 27  
1) 1307 Spencer Morrison JR 2) 1304 Michael Holley SR 3) 1305 Jonathan Holtman SO 4) 1309 Braiden Sells FR

5) 1308 Joshua Sanders JR 6) 1306 Will Mattock FR

3:29.67Mountain Grove   D 38  
1) 1329 Carter Otwell SO 2) 1331 Trystan Short JR 3) 1327 Will Gourley SO 4) 1330 Tyler Rensch SR

5) 1326 Chance Barbe SO 6) 1328 Dustin Jarboe JR

3:29.75Hogan Prep Academy Charter   D 39  
1) 1217 Daveon Farley SR 2) 1219 Jordan Huff JR 3) 1218 Damonte High SR 4) 1215 Jordan Carrick JR

5) 1214 Damon Buford JR 6) 1212 Anthony Barner SO

3:29.91St. Pius X (K.C.)   D 410  
1) 1418 Sean Bryant JR 2) 1420 Patrick Doherty SR 3) 1423 Joseph Niblock SR 4) 1419 Jacob Cummings SR

5) 1422 Ian McElroy SR 6) 1421 Joseph Lynch SO

3:30.78Lutheran North   D 111  
1) 1282 Olaoluwa Animashaun JR 2) 1286 Philip Irving JR 3) 1288 Donovan Marshall SO 4) 1290 Bryce Pease JR

5) 1291 Nicholas Ricks SR 6) 1287 Carneil Kinnie SR

3:31.91St. James   D 412  
1) 1410 Michael Crocker SO 2) 1412 Tucker Lepper SR 3) 1409 Tyler Conway SR 4) 1413 Dawson Lynch JR

5) 1415 Joey Williams FR 6) 1408 Grant Conway FR

3:32.14Palmyra   D 213  
1) 1363 Hunter Crane SR 2) 1368 Josh Lohman JR 3) 1366 Ryan Krigbaum SR 4) 1370 Tanner Nix SR

5) 1371 Junior Smith SR 6) 1362 Brock Boulware SO

3:32.84McCluer South-Berkeley   D 314  
1) 1314 Tyler Chandler SR 2) 1320 Justin Nelson SO 3) 1323 Lawrence Woods SR 4) 1317 David Frenchie SR

5) 2328 Charles Hughes JR 6) 1321 Mark Tutt JR

3:33.14Lutheran (St. Charles)   D 415  
1) 1278 Austin Short SO 2) 1279 Stephen Twillmann SR 3) 1280 Cody Williams JR 4) 1276 Jeff Masters SR

5) 1277 Hunter Osborne SO 6) 2327 Zeke Emerick FR
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2016 MSHSAA Track & Field Championships - 5/27/2016 to 5/28/2016
Classes 3, 4  & 5

Dennis and Roberta Licklider Track Complex
Performance List

Event  106   ...   (Boys 4x400 M. R. C-3 (16) Prelims)
 Team  Relay Seed TimeComp#

3:33.43Soldan   D 416  
1) 1392 Rainier Conley SR 2) 1393 Tyreik Fisher JR 3) 1395 Kahil Hoskins JR 4) 1394 Kevin Gayden SR

5) 1398 Stanford Snider SR 6) 1390 Kolby Burgett SR

Event  124   Boys Javelin Exhibition C-3 (35)
YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Reeds Spring 159-00Garrett Miller  JR   D1 2245
Lamar 157-11Thomas Ayers  SO   D2 2300
Chillicothe 150-08Tyler Garcia  SR   D3 2241
Buffalo 150-00Austin Starkey  JR   D4 2249
Osage 146-06Jason Edwards  JR   D5 1346
Lamar 145-03Cooper Lucas  SO   D6 1248
Cassville 144-11Steven Hunter  JR   D7 2243
Owensville 142-00Miles Mckinney  JR   D8 2244
St. Pius X (K.C.) 141-07Ryan Vutich  JR   D9 2250
North Callaway 140-04William Pezold  SO   D10 2247
Blair Oaks 139-01Josh Henson  SO   D11 1095
Central (P.H.) 139-00Triston Campbell  SO   D12 1121
Cassville 135-10Arther Reed  SO   D13 2248
S.B.C. 135-06Trent Nichols  SR   D14 2246
S.B.C. 135-02Devon Heckman  SO   D15 2242
Centralia 133-11Peyton Davis  FR   D16 2240
Owensville 132-02Deric Rugen  JR   S Scr17 1358
Mountain Grove 132-01Andy Amos  JR   S Scr18  
Fredericktown 132-00Zac Keller  SR   S Scr19 1190
Chillicothe 129-10Bradley Mosier  JR   S Scr20 1140
Blair Oaks 128-08Paul Karsten  JR   S Scr21  
Clinton 124-09Zachary Jones  SO   S Scr22  
Holden 122-08Isaac Hill  JR   S Scr23 1222
Montgomery County 121-11Nicolas Galarza  SR   S Scr24 1324
Fredericktown 120-01Dawson Sutton  FR   S Scr25  
El Dorado Springs 120-01Cullen May  SR   S Scr26  
Warsaw 119-00Austin Steenburgen  SR   S Scr27  
Trenton 118-04Cole Schilling  SO   S Scr28  
Knob Noster 115-07Jake Moreland  SR   S Scr29  
Knob Noster 112-05Eric Scobey  SR   S Scr30  
Central (P.H.) 112-05Ethan Weiss  SO   S Scr31  
Lutheran (S.C.) 84-00Dillan Williams  FR   S Scr32  
Clark County 74-10Coby Hathaway  SO   S Scr33  
Lutheran (S.C.) 73-06Christian Locke  FR   S Scr34  
Clark County 57-10Cooper Blum  SO   S Scr35  


